Master Fee schedule - updated 10-4-2021

SEWER: Per tap

Residential $13.00

Churches $18.00

Commercial $18.00

Commercial w/ food / grease trap $30.00

Restaurants/bar $30.00

Laundromat $30.00

Car wash $30.00

School $50.00

Daycare $30.00

Trailer park $50.00 per 10 available hookups

Non-profit 0 for 2000 gal 3,000 + = $13 base fee

WATER RATES:

Meter size Base fee for 2000 gal {3000 to 15,000 |16,000 to 35,000 |36,000 to 55,000 56,000 to 99,000 |100,000 +
3/4" or 5/8" $45.00 $3.50 $4.25 $5.00 $5.75 $6.50
1" $55.00 $3.50 $4.25 $5.00 $5.75 $6.50
2" $65.00 $3.50 $4.25 $5.00 $5.75 $6.50
Temporary non-resident $15 base /$15 per 1000

Non-profit 0 for 2000 base and regular charges thereafter

Bulk Water Sales

$43 base & $5/1000

Connection fee for New service $15.00
Re-reads (only if correct) $15.00
Water cut off broken by occupant $100.00
Pull meter/reinstall meter fee $100.00
Reconnect fees $40.00 $50 after hours/holidays
Late fees $20.00
water/sewer service call during business hours $25.00 per hour discretion
water/sewer service call after business hours $50.00 per hour discretion
NSF $25.00
TAP SIZES WATER SEWER WITH ROAD CUT All for 1st 100 feet - $10/linear foot + tap
5/8" $450.00 $700.00 plus $260 meter cost  |& supplies thereafter
1" $500.00 $750.00 plus meter cost
2" $750.00 $1,000.00 plus meter cost
4" $450.00 $700.00 Sewer - Anything over 6 feet (descretion)
6" $2,000.00 $2,250.00 Plus supplies contracted out fees
Sewer - Lift stations are owner
Deposits responsibility
Residential (owner occupied) $100.00




Residential - Rental property

$175.00

Commercial (own) $150.00
Commercial (rent) $175.00
Trash only $40.00
Tempory non-resident $35.00

Animal impoundment & quarantine fees

Unrestrained without vaccination tag & license:

1st offense:

$35 initial fee + S7 per day thereafter

2nd offense:

$50 initial fee + $S10 per day thereafter

Unrestrained with vaccination tag & license:

1st offense:

$25 initial fee + $S7 thereafter

2nd offense:

$40 initial fee + $10 thereafter

Animal Registration License/Tag $5.00
TRASH:

Residental $21.00
Commercial $27.00
Extra Bin $11.00
3 yd dumpster 1x per week $81.00
3 yd dumpster 2x per week $158.50
1.5 yd dumpster 1x per week $50.00
1.5 yd dumpster 2x per week $96.00
Dumpster/retrieval deliver fee $45.00
Trash service call after hours $20.00

BUILDING PERMITS

See attachment

COPIES or PRINTS $0.25
FAXES
a. Local (in or out) S1 up to 5 pages
S1 each additional page over 5
b. Long Distance (in or out) S1
SALES PERMIT - VENDOR $25 per day

$100.00 per week

$200.00 per month

$500.00 per year




***A 3% CONVENIENCE FEE WILL BE ADDED TO ALL CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS***




